Code No. LIT-1900549
Issued December 29, 2009
C450xxx-x
System 450™ Series Modular Controls
Description • backlit Liquid Crystal Display (LCD) and
1 of 4
• constant static pressure or air velocity
System 450 Control System with a

The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2009 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
System 450 Modules Ordering Information
Code Number Description
C450CBN-1 Control Module1 with LCD, Four-Button Touch Pad, and Relay Output; Provides one relay output (Single-Pole, Double-Throw [SPDT] line-
voltage relay) for On/Off control.
1. All System 450 control modules can control both relay and analog outputs in a control system.
C450CCN-1 Control Module1 with LCD, Four-Button Touch Pad, and Relay Output; Provides two relay outputs (SPDT line-voltage relays) for On/Off
control.
C450CPN-1 Control Module1 with LCD, Four-Button Touch Pad, and Analog Output; Provides one analog output (0-10 VDC or 4-20 mA self-selecting
signal) for proportional control.
C450CQN-1 Control Module1 with LCD and Four-Button Touch Pad, and Analog Output; Provides two analog outputs (0-10 VDC or 4-20 mA self-selecting
signals) for proportional control.
C450SBN-1 Relay Output Expansion Module; Provides one relay output (SPDT line-voltage relay) for On/Off control.
C450SCN-1 Relay Output Expansion Module; Provides two relay outputs (SPDT line-voltage relays) for On/Off control.
C450SPN-1 Analog Output Expansion Module; Provides one analog output (0-10 VDC or 4-20 mA self-selecting signal) for proportional control.
C450SQN-1 Analog Output Expansion Module; Provides two analog outputs (0-10 VDC or 4-20 mA self-selecting signals) for proportional control.
C450YNN-1 Power Module; Provides 24 V to System 450 Module Assembly; 120 VAC or 240 VAC supply power input terminals
System 450™ Series Modular Controls (Continued)
System 450 Compatible A99B Temperature Sensors Ordering Information
Code Number Description
A99BA-200C PTC Silicon Sensor with Shielded Cable; Cable length (2 m) 6-1/2 ft: Sensor Temperature Range: -40 to 120°C (-40 to 250°F)